(248.417) TO(a1 Adlurtmenb to Schedule A48 affecting W m n g  Capital

2 Adjustmats 10 Schedule A-4s affecting Woming capital
(SI Adjustment to remrrl 1 Month  average un8mormBd Gain on Sale of Ravenns PaWLinmln Height-r
condemnation Land at sminoie caunry 44.530

3,717 (b) Adjunmsnt to ramrd lImonVl average Unamanired Gain M Sale of V d s - 0 ~ ~  Land at P a m  Count

101

48.247
P

89.873 ,

~ I I I I I I I I 1 I I t I I I I I I I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 090462-WS
Test Year Ended 12131108
Interim [X I  Final [ ]
Historic Dc] or Projected [ 1

Schedule: E-1 (Interim)
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an
additional schedule showing a description and Calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (7)
Balance Utility Utiliiy Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 93,791 6,998 100,790 23,627 (A) 124,417 84. 8-3 Int.
2
3 Opration 8 Maintenance 89,963 (9.240) 80,723 (E) 80,723 8-5. 8-3 Int.
4
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amok 22,630 (15,248) 7,382 (C), (D) 7.382 8-13, 8-3 Int.
6
7 AmortizationlOther Expense 2,016 2,016 (E) 2,016 8 3  Inl.
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 9,026 (2,299) 6,728 1,063 (F) 7,791 8-15, 8-3 Int.
10
11 Provislon for Income Taxes (1.937) (1,937) 8,491 (0) 6,554 C-I, 8-3 Int.
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 121,619 (26,708) 94,911 9,554 104,465
44

15 NETOPERATING INCOME (27,828) 33,706 5,878 14,073 19,951
16
17
18 RATEBASE 301,683 (1 1,058) 290,625 290,625

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN - % 2.02 % 6.86 %

102

Schedule of Adjustments to Opsrating Income
company: utiiiun, IOC. of Florida. orenge county

n is t~ r i c  cq or projectad [ I

Schedule Year Ended: 12131M
Interim m Final I 1

Florida Public S~NICO Cammission
Schedule: 0-3 Interim
Page 1 Of 3
DackM NO.: 08WZ-WS
Pmpamr: Kimtsn Weeks

Line - NO. De*CriptiO" water w.*tewater
1 (A) Adiustments 10 Revenues
2 TBM Year Revenues
3
4
5 Total Revenues per e4 83.791
6
7 Test Year Adjusted Revenues
8
9 (2) Annualized Re~enue